

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31431/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2009 in WP No.  
6634/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAKTI KUMAR DAS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice. Interim stay of the order of the  
High Court.

But it is made clear that the stay will not come  
in the way of the progress of the suit, which shall  
proceed expeditiously.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master